TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM725473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	IEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, successor in interest to FirstMerit Bank, N.A.		05/02/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORSINI PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES, LLC, successor by merger to Orsini Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1111 Nicholas Boulevard	
City:	Elk Grove Village	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4865212	ORSINI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500 Email: dcip@milbank.com **Correspondent Name:** Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Milbank, LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44378.00025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022

Total Attachments: 3

900692052

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007709 FRAME: 0517

source=16. Project Oliver - Trademark Release re payoff#page1.tif source=16. Project Oliver - Trademark Release re payoff#page2.tif source=16. Project Oliver - Trademark Release re payoff#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007709 FRAME: 0518

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 2nd day of May, 2022, by THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, a

national banking association, successor in interest to FirstMerit Bank, N.A. ("Lender"), in favor of

ORSINI PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES, LLC, successor by merger to Orsini Pharmaceutical

Services, Inc., an Illinois limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor desires Lender to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on

and security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security

Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Grantor in favor of Lender pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

May 5, 2016, executed by Grantor in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on May 19, 2016 at Reel 5796, Frame 0826 (the "Trademark Security

Agreement"), including without limitation all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed

on Schedule A attached hereto, including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns,

transfers and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender,

any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Trademark Collateral.

Lender authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other

applicable government officer record this Release. This Release and the rights and obligations of

the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws

of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

13348611v1 2/21/2022 9:06 AM 6795.015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007709 FRAME: 0519

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

Name:

Title:

Vica President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ORSINI	4865212	12/08/15

Schedule A

RECORDED: 05/03/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007709 FRAME: 0521